

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013**

Union Enterprise ...Plaintiff

vs.

Mercantile Corporation and 14 others ...Defendants

Mr. Jai Chinai, Senior Advocate, along with Ms. Astha Tahamankar and Mr. Durgesh Khanapurkar, instructed by M/s. India Law Alliance for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Chirag Balsara, instructed by M/s. Desai & Diwanji, for Defendant Nos. 2 to 6, 9, 11 and 12.

Ms. Chirmuley, instructed by M/s. Nasikwala Law Office, for Defendant No.13.

Mr. A. Dasgupta, instructed by M/s. Jhangiani Narula & Associates, for Defendant No.14.

Ms. N. B. Davawala, instructed by M/s. Ashwin Ankhad & Associates , for Defendant No. 15.

ALONG WITH**SUIT (L) NO. 592 OF 2013.**

Anand Investment Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

Mercantile Corporation and 13 others ...Defendants

AND**SUIT (L) NO. 593 OF 2013.**

Amal Investments Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs.

Mercantile Corporation and 13 others

...Defendants

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 25th October, 2013

PC.:

In all the above Suits, the following issue is framed as a preliminary issue to be decided under Section 9A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Whether the above Suits as filed are barred by the Law of Limitation?

The Plaintiffs to file their Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of Documents and the Compilation of Documents on or before 25th November, 2013. The Defendants shall also file their Affidavit of Documents and the Compilation of Documents on or before 25th November, 2013. S.O. to 27th November, 2013 for directions.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)