

ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 23rd September, 2014.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

5. S. 498-2013

Mr. Sameer Chitnis of Chitnis & Co., Advocates for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajesh Talekar i/b Desai & Diwanji, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 12.

Mr. Aditya Sikka i/b Bharucha & Partners, Advocates for Defendant No. 10.

Ms. Sumedha Sawant i/b N. N. Amin, Advocate for Defendant No.13.

Mr. T. Kapadia i/b Jh. Narula & Assocs., Advocates for Defendant No.14.

Ms. Tasmin Monis i/b Ashwin Ankhad & Assocs., Advocates for Defendant No.15.

P.C.: Today Advocate for Defendant Nos. 14 and 15 tenders Written Statement on behalf of Defendant Nos. 14 and 15 respectively. Perused the same and returned back to the Advocates for Defendants with directions to file the same during the course of the day with the Centralised Filing Department. Suit as against Defendant Nos. 14 and 15 transferred to the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of documents within 10 weeks. U. O.D.I.

Advocate for Defendant No. 15 hand over the copy of Written Statement to Advocate for Plaintiffs. Advocate for Defendant No.14 informs that Written Statement of Defendant No.14 is already served upon Advocate for Plaintiffs.

...2/-

For verification of filing Written Statement on behalf of rest of Defendants, adjourned to 29th September, 2014.

23.09.2014

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master