

ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,  
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION:**

9. S 498-2013

Mr. Madhura Kulkarni i/b Chitnis & Co., Advocates  
for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Parag Sawant i/b Desai & Diwanji, Advocates for  
for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 12.

Ms. Sneha Jain i/b Bharucha & Partners, Advocate  
for Defendant No.10.

Mr. Suraj Misad i/b Nainesh N. Amin, Advocate for  
Defendant No.13.

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/b Jh. Narula & Assocs.,  
Advocate for Defendant No.14.

P.C.: Advocate for Defendant No.10 tenders Written  
Statement of Defendant No.10. Perused the  
same and returned back to the Advocate for  
Defendant No.10 for filing it to the Centralised  
Filing System.

Advocate for Defendant No.13 undertakes to  
file Written Statement on behalf of Defendant  
No.13 during the course of the day.

Advocate for Defendant No.10 and 13  
undertakes to serve copies of the Written  
Statement upon Advocate for Plaintiffs.

Advocate for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11  
and 12 applies for four weeks time for filing  
Written Statement on behalf of Defendant  
Nos. 4, 5 and 6. Advocate for Plaintiffs states  
that she has no objection for the same.

...2/-

Adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2014. Place the matter on board 'for filing Written Statement' on behalf of Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

05.11.2014

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master