

ary

Before: Shri S. P. Mathkar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 4th December, 2014.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

1. S. 498-2013 Mr. Sameer Chitnis i/b Chitnis & Co. Advocates for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Prasanna i/b Desai & Diwanji, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 12.
Ms. Amanda Rebello i/b Bharucha & Partners, Advocates for Defendant No. 10.
Ms. Deepika Kumar i/b Jh. Narula & Assocs., Advocates for Defendant No.14.
Mr. Abhay Das, Managing Clerk of Ashwin Ankhad & Assocs., Advocates for Defendant No.15.

P.C.: Advocate for Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and 6 present today states that Written Statement on behalf of said Defendants are ready and undertakes to file Written Statement during the course of the day.

As per office report, the Written Statement on behalf of Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 9 to 15 are filed with the Registry.

Upon filing Written Statement on behalf of Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and 6, Suit against Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 9 to 15 as well as 4, 5 and 6 transferred to the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of documents within 10 weeks from today. U.O.D.I.

...2/-

As far as Written Statement on behalf of Defendant Nos.1, 7 and 8 are concerned, the same are not filed till date. Today no one is present on behalf of said Defendant Nos. 1, 7 and 8. As per office remark, Affidavit of service proving service of Writ of Summons upon all the Defendants is filed with the Registry.

Since, no Written Statement is filed on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1, 7 and 8, Suit against Defendant Nos. 1, 7 and 8 are transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

Office to place the matter on board before the Hon'ble Court, in usual course.

Advocate for Defendant No.10, hands over the copy of Written Statement to Advocate for Plaintiff, Defendant Nos.2 to 6, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15. Advocate for Defendant No.10 undertakes to serve copy of Written Statement on Advocate for rest of the Defendants.

04.12.2014

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master