

Before: Shri Aniruddha M. Chandekar  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2018

**FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :**

902 S/498/2013 ) Mr. Sameer Chitnis I/b. Chitnis & Company, Advocate  
with ) for Plaintiff.  
NMS/1321/2013 )  
S/498/2013 ) Ms. Sonali Suryavanshi I/b. Bharucha and Partners,  
) Advocate for Defendant Nos.10(A) and 10(B).  
)  
) **P.C.:** Matter is placed on board in view of praecipe dated  
) 02.07.2018.  
)  
) Ld. Counsel for Defendant Nos. 10(A) and 10(B)  
) placed written statement on behalf of Defendant Nos.  
) 10(A) and 10(B). Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff  
) have no objection to allow Defendant Nos. 10(A) and  
) 10(B) to file written statement.  
)  
) Hence, Written statement of Defendant Nos. 10(A)  
) and 10(B) is taken on record subject to office  
) objections as may be raised by the office. If written  
) statement is found in order, Suit against Defendant  
) Nos. 10(A) and 10(B) be transferred to the list of  
) Long Causes. Affidavit of documents to be filed  
) within 8 weeks. U.O.D.I..

Date : 03/07/2018

Prothonotary & Senior Master