

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2025.09.23  
19:16:53 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013**

Union Enterprises

... Plaintiff

Versus

Mercantile Corporation and others

... Defendants

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1321 OF 2013**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013**

.....

Ms. Astha Tahmankar alongwith Mr. Sameer Chitnis and Mr. Omkar Dandekar instructed by M/s. Chitnis & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Janhavi Sakalkar instructed by Bharucha & Partners, Advocate for the Defendants No.10(A) and 10(B).

Ms. Drshika Hemnani instructed by Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, Advocate for the Defendants No.14 and 15.

Ms. Shweta Singh alongwith Ms. Kajal Gupta instructed by M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.16.

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that an application for re-tagging has been filed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice on the administrative side and the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. At their joint request, list on **9<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**