

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013

Union Enterprises

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Mercantile Corporation and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1321 OF 2013

Mr. Sanjay Jain with Ms. Astha Tahmankar, Mr. Sameer. J. Chitnis and Mr. Omkar Dandekar i/b M/s Chitnis & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Janhavi Sakalkar i/b Bharucha & Partners for the Defendants No. 10(A) & 10(B).

Ms. Kajal Gupta i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the Defendant No.14-BPT.

Ms. Aditi Karanjkar i/b Mr. Nainesh Amin for the Defendant No. 13.

Mr. Drshika Hemnani i/b Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for the Defendants No. 14 and 15.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, this Court is informed that the Application for tagging the matters is still pending and that this Court may adjourn the matter.

2. Accordingly, remove from board and list before the appropriate Bench in accordance with the Administrative Order.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)